intended to be used for acquisitions, and that the foregoing amount of cash and short-term investments is within a
range which the Company currently believes is appropriate.

The SARC acquisition is subject to various closing conditions, including obtaining the necessary insurance and
other regulatory approvals on terms satisfactory to the Company. If the SARC acquisition is not completed, the net
proceeds from the Equity Offering and from the sale of the Notes will be used for general corporate purposes, which
might include the acquisition of other insurance companies, although no specific acquisition other than SARC has
been identified. Pending such use, the Company expects it would invest such proceeds in short-term marketable
investments.

S-3

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth at December 31, 1995, the consolidated cash and short-term investments, short-

term debt and capitalization of the Company, both actual and as adjusted to give effect to the Equity Offering and
the sale of the Notes. The information presented below should be read in conjunction with the "Selected Historical
Consolidated Financial Data" set forth in the accompanying Prospectus, and the 1995 Consolidated Financial
Statements set forth in Annex A to the accompanying Prospectus.

December 31, 1995 (1)
Actual As adjusted

(millions)
Cash and short-term investments (including subsidiary cash and short-term investments of $256.7 million) $327.0 $ 657.7(2)

Short-term debt (Lindsey Morden) (3) $ 7.6 $ 7.6

Capitalization
Long-term debt

7 3/4% Notes due December 15, 2003 (US$100,000,000) $136.5 $ 136.5
7 3/4% Note due December 15, 2003 25.0 25.0
8 1/4% Notes due October 1, 2015 (US$100,000,000) 136.5 136.5
Notes offered hereby (US$125,000,000) - 170.6

Revolving credit facilities (4) - -
Lindsey Morden loans (3) 12.2 12.2

Total long-term debt 310.2 480.8
Shareholders' equity
Capital stock 225.3 388.6
Retained earnings 247.3 247.3

Total shareholders' equity 472.6 635.9(5)
Total capitalization $782.8 $1,116.7

(Totals may not add due to rounding.)
(1) For purposes of the capitalization table, all US dollar amounts have been translated into Canadian dollars on the basis of US$1.00 =

$1.3645, being the rate of exchange as reported by the Bank of Canada as at Friday, December 29, 1995.
(2) Net proceeds from the Equity Offering of $163.3 million and from the sale of the Notes of $167.4 million (US$122.7 million; will be added

to cash and short-term investments until the closing of the SARC acquisition, when $313.8 million (US$230 million) will be applied to the
purchase price for SARC. See "Use of Proceeds" above and "Recent Developments" in the accompanying Prospectus.

(3) Consists of bank loans of Lindsey Morden and its subsidiaries which are secured by a general assignment of accounts receivable and claims
in process, and an unsecured note of Lindsey Morden due in 1997.

[…]

COMPILATION REPORT
To the directors of

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

We have reviewed as to compilation only the accompanying pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at
December 31, 1995 and pro forma consolidated statements of earnings and changes in cash resources for the year
then ended of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited which have been prepared by the Company for inclusion in the
accompanying prospectus supplement relating to the sale and issue of Notes. In our opinion, the pro forma
consolidated balance sheet and pro forma consolidated statements of earnings and changes in cash resources have
been properly compiled to give effect to the proposed transaction and the assumptions described in note 2 hereto.

(signed) COOPERS & LYBRAND
Chartered Accountants

Toronto, Ontario
April 16, 1996

I-2

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at December 31, 1995
(in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

(unaudited)

SARC Fairfax
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Balance Sheet

(US $000) ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Assets
Cash and short term investments - - 70,354 163,300 3(b) 86,808

(314,406)3(c)
167,560 3(h)

Accounts receivable 169,694 231,666 400,153 631,819
Claims in process - - 15,390 15,390
Income taxes refundable 11,855 16,184 18,530 34,714
Prepaid expenses - - 12,575 12,575

181,549 247,850 517,002 781,306
Portfolio Investments
Subsidiary cash and short term investments 77,007 105,130 256,677 361,807
Bonds 1,038,599 1,417,895 799,507 2,217,402
Preferred stocks 6,019 8,217 154,646 162,863
Common stocks 87,352 119,253 386,907 506,160
Other investments 7,496 10,234 - 10,234

Total 1,216,473 1,660,729 1,597,737 3,258,466

Investment in unconsolidated subsidiary 37,124 50,682 - (50,682)3(a) -
Deferred income taxes 52,684 71,924 34,163 106,087

Reinsurance recoverable 499,116 681,393 - (681,393)3(d) -
Deferred premium acquisition costs 18,261 24,930 84,859 109,789

Capital assets - - 33,763 33,763
Goodwill - - 46,449 46,449
Other assets 14,652 20,003 18,878 1,900 3(h) 40,781

2,019,859 2,757,511 2,332,851 (713,721) 4,376,641

I-3

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL, HOLDINGS LIMITED

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at December 31, 1995 (continued)
(in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

(unaudited)

SARC Fairfax
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Balance Sheet

(US $000) ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Liabilities
Bank indebtedness - - 7,621 7,621
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 149,527 204,134 168,404 20,478 3(c) 393,016
Premium deposits - - 10,929 10,929

149,527 204,134 186,954 20,478 411,566

Provision for claims 1,395,705 1,905,416 912,655 134,428 3(c) 2,292,235
(660,264) 3(d)

Unearned premiums 93,735 127,967 431,533 (21,129)3(d) 538,371
Long term debt - - 310,236 169,460 3(h) 479,696

1,489,440 2,033,383 1,654,424 (377,505) 3,310,302
Non-controlling interest - - 18,919 18,919

Shareholders' Equity
Capital stock 7,500 10,239 225,295 163,300 3(b) 388,595

(10,239)3(c)
Additional paid-in capital 289,763 395,584 - (50,682)3(c) -

(344,902) 3(c)
Net unrealized gain on investments 47,471 64,807 - (64,807)3(c) -
Cumulative translation adjustment (702) (958) - 958 3(c) -
Retained earnings 36,860 50,322 247,259 (50,322)3(c) 247,259

380,892 519,994 472,554 (356,694) 635,854

2,019,859 2,757,511 2,332,851 (713,721) 4,376,641

I-4

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings for the Year Ended December 31, 1995
(in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

(unaudited)

SARC Fairfax
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Earnings
(US $000) ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Revenue
Premiums earned 106,440 146,100 829,340 (61,254)3(f) 914,186
Claims fees - - 154,914 154,914
Interest and dividends 67,017 91,988 89,354 181,342
Realized gains on investments 51,518 70,714 71,912 142,626
Equity in net loss of unconsolidated
Subsidiary (3,373) (4,630) 4,630 3(e) -

221,602 304,172 1,145,520 (56,624) 1,393,068
Expenses
Losses on claims 153,308 210,431 614,059 (53,660)3(f) 770,830
Operating expenses 35,637 48,915 304,969 (2,360) 3(g) 351,524
Interest expense - - 21,171 14,240 3(h) 35,411
Commissions, net 52,214 71,669 109,404 (24,357)3(f) 156,716

241,159 331,015 1,049,603 (66,137) 1,314,481

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (19,557) (26,843) 95,917 9,513 78,587
Provision for (recovery of) income taxes (5,722) (7,854) 6,455 5,867 3(f) (1,797)

(6,265)3(h)
Earnings (loss) from operations (13,835) (18,989) 89,462 9,911 80,384
Non-controlling interest - - (1,965) (1,965)
Net earnings (loss) (13,835) (18,989) 87,497 9,911 78,419

Pro forma consolidated earnings
per share 3(i) $7.83

The pro forma consolidated statement of earnings excludes the impact on revenues and expenses related to
certain purchase price adjustments on the acquisition of SARC as discussed in note 2(d) to these statements. This
statement is not intended to reflect the results of operations that would have actually occurred had the transaction
been effected on January 1, 1995, nor the results which may be obtained in the future.

I-5

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Changes in Cash Resources for the Year Ended December 31, 1995
(in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

(unaudited)

SARC Fairfax
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Statement of
Changes in

Cash Resources
(US $000) ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Operating Activities
Earnings (loss) from operations (13,835) (18,989) 89,462 (61,254)3(f) 75,754

53,660 3(f)
24,357 3(f)
(5,867)3(f)
2,360 3(g)

(14,240)3(h)
6,265 3(h)

Amortization (925) (1,270) 12,699 11,429
Deferred income taxes (2,720) (3,733) (805) (4,538)
Gains on investments (51,518) (70,714) (71,912) (142,626)

(68,998) (94,706) 29,444 5,281 (59,981)
Equity in net loss of unconsolidated

subsidiary 3,373 4,630 (4,630)3(e)
Decrease in provision for claims (54,321) (74,561) (9,019) (83,580)
Increase in unearned premiums 9,761 13,398 14,215 27,613
Decrease (increase) in cash funds

resulting from changes in other
operating working capital items 86,283 118,433 (36,246) 4,630 3(e) 86,817

Cash resources provided by operating
activities (23,902) (32,806) (1,606) 5,281 (29,131)

Investing Activities
Investments - net sales (purchases) (88,493) (121,465) 9,576 50,682 3(a) (61,207)
Purchase of capital assets - - (13,200) (13,200)
Investment in Skandia - - - (314,406)3(c) (314,406)
Other assets (4,102) (5,630) - (5,630)

(92,595) (127,095) (3,624) (263,724) (394,443)
Financing Activities
Net capital stock transactions - - (6,892) 163,300 3(b) 156,408
Dividends (2,500) (3,432) - (3,432)
Increase (decrease) in long term debt - - 69,742 169,460 3(h) 239,202
Increase in non-controlling interest - - (361) (361)

(2,500) (3,432) 62,489 332,760 391,817

Increase (decrease) in cash resources. (118,997) (163,333) 57,259 74,317 (21,757)
Cash resources - beginning of year 196,004 268,463 262,151 530,614
Cash resources - end of year 77,007 105,130 319,410 74,317 498,857

Cash resources consist of cash and short term investments less bank indebtedness.

I-6

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet and
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Earnings

and Changes in Cash Resources as at and for the year ended December 31, 1995
(unaudited)

(1) Basis of Presentation

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet and pro forma consolidated statements of earnings and changes in
cash resources have been prepared using the following information;

(a) audited consolidated financial statements of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited ("Fairfax") for the

[…]

Pending such use, such net proceeds are expected to be invested in short-term marketable investments.

The SARC acquisition is subject to various closing conditions, including obtaining the necessary insurance and
other regulatory approvals on terms satisfactory to the Company. If the SARC acquisition is not completed, the net
proceeds of the Equity Offering and, unless otherwise indicated in a Prospectus Supplement relating to a series of
Notes, the net proceeds from the sale of the Notes will be used for general corporate purposes, which might include
the acquisition of other insurance companies, although no specific acquisition other than SARC has been identified.
Pending such use, the Company expects it would invest such proceeds in short-term marketable investments.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth at December 31, 1995, the consolidated cash and short-term investments, short-
term debt and capitalization of the Company, both actual and as adjusted to give effect to the Equity Offering. The
information presented below should be read in conjunction with the "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial
Data" appearing elsewhere herein, and the 1995 Consolidated Financial Statements set forth in Annex A to this
Prospectus.

December 31, 1995 (1)
Actual As Adjusted

(millions)
Cash and short-term investments $327.0 $490.3(2)

Short-term debt (Lindsey Morden) (3) $ 7.6 $ 7.6

Capitalization
Long-term debt

7 3/4% Notes due December 15, 2003 (US$100,000,000) $136.5 $136.5
7 3/4% Note due December 15, 2003 25.0 25.0
8 1/4% Notes due October 1, 2015 (US$100,000,000) 136.5 136.5
Revolving credit facilities (4) - -
Lindsey Morden loans (3) 12.2 12.2

Total long-term debt 310.2 310.2
Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 225.3 388.6
Retained earnings 247.3 247.3

Total shareholders' equity 472.6 635.9(5)
Total capitalization $782.8 $946.1

(Totals may not add due to rounding.)

(1) For purposes of the capitalization table, all US dollar amounts have been translated into Canadian dollars on the basis of US$1.00 =
$1.3645, being the rate of exchange as reported by the Bank of Canada as at Friday, December 29, 1995.

(2) Net proceeds from the Equity Offering of $163.3 million will be added to cash and short-term investments until the closing of the SARC
acquisition, when such amount will be applied to the purchase price for SARC. Sec "Use of Proceeds" and "Recent Developments".

(3) Consists of bank loans of Lindsey Morden and its subsidiaries which are secured by a general assignment of accounts receivable and claims
in process, and an unsecured note of Lindsey Morden due in 1997.

(4) The Company has unsecured, committed, long-term revolving bank facilities under which a maximum of $215 million can be borrowed.

[…]

B-1

COMPILATION REPORT
To the directors of

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

We have reviewed as to compilation only the accompanying pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at
December 31, 1995 and pro forma consolidated statements of earnings and changes in cash resources for the year
then ended of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited which have been prepared by the Company for inclusion in the
accompanying prospectus relating to the sale and issue of Notes. In our opinion, the pro forma consolidated balance
sheet and pro forma consolidated statements of earnings and changes in cash resources have been properly compiled
to give effect to the proposed transaction and the assumptions described in note 2 hereto.

(signed) COOPERS & LYBRAND
Chartered Accountants

Toronto, Ontario
April 9, 1996

B-2

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at December 31, 1995
(in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

(unaudited)

SARC Fairfax
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Balance Sheet

(US $000) ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Assets
Cash and short term investments - - 70,354 163,300 3(b) (80,752)

(314,406)3(c)
Accounts receivable 169,694 231,666 400,153 631,819
Claims in process - - 15,390 15,390
Income taxes refundable 11,855 16,184 18,530 34,714
Prepaid expenses - - 12,575 12,575

181,549 247,850 517,002 613,746
Portfolio Investments
Subsidiary cash and short term investments 77,007 105,130 256,677 361,807
Bonds 1,038,599 1,417,895 799,507 2,217,402
Preferred stocks 6,019 8,217 154,646 162,863
Common stocks 87,352 119,253 386,907 506,160
Other investments 7,496 10,234 - 10,234

Total 1,216,473 1,660,729 1,597,737 3,258,466

Investment in unconsolidated subsidiary 37,124 50,682
-

(50,682)3(a)
-

Deferred income taxes 52,684 71,924 34,163 106,087
Reinsurance recoverable 499,116 681,393 - (681,393)3(d) -
Deferred premium acquisition costs 18,261 24,930 84,859 109,789
Capital assets - - 33,763 33,763
Goodwill - - 46,449 46,449
Other assets 14,652 20,003 18,878 38,881

2,019,859 2,757,511 2,332,851 (883,181) 4,207,181

B-3

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at December 31, 1995 (continued)
(in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

(unaudited)

SARC Fairfax
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Balance Sheet

(US $000) ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Liabilities
Bank indebtedness — — 7,621 7,621
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 149,527 204,134 168,404 20,478 3(c) 393,016
Premium deposits — — 10,929 10,929

149,527 204,134 186,954 20,478 411,566

Provision for claims 1,395,705 1,905,416 912,655 134,428 3(c) 2,292,235
(660,264) 3(d)

Unearned premiums 93,735 127,967 431,533 (21,129)3(d) 538,371
Long term debt — — 310,236 310,236

1,489,440 2,033,383 1,654,424 (546,965) 3,140,842
Non-controlling interest — ___ 18,919 18,919

Shareholders' Equity
Capital stock 7,500 10,239 225,295 163,300 3(b) 388,595

(10,239)3(c)
Additional paid-in capital 289,763 395,584 — (50,682)3(c) —

(344,902)3(c)
Net unrealized gain on investments 47,471 64,807 — (64,807) 3(c) —
Cumulative translation adjustment (702) (958) — 958 3(c) —
Retained earnings 36,860 50,322 247,259 (50,322) 3(c) 247,259

380,892 519,994 472,554 (356,694) 635,854

2,019,859 2,757,511 2,332,851 (883,181) 4,207,181

B-4

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Earnings for the Year Ended December 31, 1995
(in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

(unaudited)

SARC Fairfax
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of

Earnings
(US $000) ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Revenue
Premiums earned 106,440 146,100 829,340 (61,254)3(f) 914,186
Claims fees — — 154,914 154,914
Interest and dividends 67,017 91,988 89,354 181,342
Realized gains on investments 51,518 70,714 71,912 142,626
Equity in net loss of unconsolidated
subsidiary (3,373) (4,630)

—
4,630 3(e)

221,602 304,172 1,145,520 (56,624) 1,393,068
Expenses
Losses on claims 153,308 210,431 614,059 (53,660)3(f) 770,830
Operating expenses 35,637 48,915 304,969 (2,360) 3(g) 351,524
Interest expense — — 21,171 21,171
Commissions, net 52,214 71,669 109,404 (24,357)3(f) 156,716

241,159 331,015 1,049,603 (80,377) 1,300,241

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (19,557) (26,843) 95,917 23,753 92,827
Provision for (recovery of) income taxes (5,722) (7,854) 6,455 5,867 3(f) 4,468
Earnings (loss) from operations (13,835) (18,989) 89,462 17,886 88,359
Non-controlling interest — — (1,965) (1,965)
Net earnings (loss) (13,835) (18,989) 87,497 17,886 86,394

Pro forma consolidated earnings
per share 3(h) $8.63

The pro forma consolidated statement of earnings excludes the impact on revenues and expenses related to
certain purchase price adjustments on the acquisition of SARC as discussed in note 2(d) to these statements. This
statement is not intended to reflect the results of operations that would have actually occurred had the transaction
been effected on January 1, 1995, nor the results which may be obtained in the future.

B-5

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Changes in Cash Resources for the Year Ended December 31, 1995
(in Canadian dollars unless otherwise stated)

(unaudited)

SARC Fairfax
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Statement of
Changes in

Cash Resources
(US $000) ($000) ($000) ($000) ($000)

Operating Activities
Earnings (loss) from operations (13,835) (18,989) 89,462 (61,254)3(f) 83,729

53,660 3(f)
24,357 3(f)
(5,867)3(f)
2,360 3(g)

Amortization (925) (1,270) 12,699 11,429
Deferred income taxes (2,720) (3,733) (805) (4,538)
Gains on investments (51,518) (70,714) (71,912) (142,626)

(68,998) (94,706) 29,444 13,256 (52,006)
Equity in net loss of unconsolidated
subsidiary 3,373 4,630

—
(4,630)3(e)

—

Decrease in provision for claims (54,321) (74,561) (9,019) (83,580)
Increase in unearned premiums 9,761 13,398 14,215 27,613
Decrease (increase) in cash funds

resulting from changes in other
operating working capital items 86,283 118,433 (36,246) 4,630 3(e) 86,817

Cash resources provided by operating
activities (23,902) (32,806) (1,606) 13,256 (21,156)

Investing Activities
Investments — net sales (purchases) (88,493) (121,465) 9,576 50,682 3(a) (61,207)
Purchase of capital assets — — (13,200) (13,200)
Investment in Skandia — — — (314,406)3(c) (314,406)
Other assets (4,102) (5,630) — (5,630)

(92,595) (127,095) (3,624) (263,724) (394,443)
Financing Activities
Net capital stock transactions — — (6,892) 163,300 3(b) 156,408
Dividends (2,500) (3,432) — (3,432)
Increase (decrease) in long term debt — — 69,742 69,742
Increase in non-controlling interest — — (361) (361)

(2,500) (3,432) 62,489 163,300 222,357

Increase (decrease) in cash resources (118,997) (163,333) 57,259 (87,168) (193,242)
Cash resources — beginning of year 196,004 268,463 262,151 530,614
Cash resources — end of year 77,007 105,130 319,410 (87,168) 337,372

Cash resources consist of cash and short term investments less bank indebtedness.

B-6

FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet and
Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Earnings

and Changes in Cash Resources as at and for the year ended December 31, 1995
(unaudited)

(1) Basis of Presentation

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet and pro forma consolidated statements of earnings and changes in
cash resources have been prepared using the following information:

(a) audited consolidated financial statements of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited ("Fairfax") for the